AFFIDAVIT OF PROOF OF PUBLICATION

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Before the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Charlie Welenc</u>, who on oath says that she is the <u>Classified Team Lead</u> of the <u>Orlando Sentinel</u>, a newspaper published at <u>Orlando</u>, in <u>Orange County, Florida</u>; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a notice of the local government's intent to use the uniform method for collecting a non-ad valorem assessment, was published in said newspaper on March 21st, 2021 for **MSBUs for: South Creek; South Creek and South Creek Phase 2; Spring Isle Palms; Stoneybrook Hills Master Road; Storey Grove Area; Summerlake Groves and Highlands at Summerlake Groves Areas; Wekiwa Springs Septic to Sewer Retrofit Program Phase 1 The affiant further says that the said <u>Orlando Sentinel</u> is a newspaper published at <u>Orlando</u>, in said <u>Orange</u> County, Florida, each day, and has been entered as second mail matter at the post office in <u>Orlando</u>, in said <u>Orange</u> County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and the affiant further says the he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm, or corporation any discount, rebate, commission, or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of March, 2021.**

Charlie Welenc

C:

En M

Notary Public

11/23/2024 My Commission Expires

Certify: MSBUs for: South Creek South Creek and South Creek Phase 2 Spring Isle Palms Stoneybrook Hills Master Road Storey Grove Area Summerlake Groves and Highlands at Summerlake Groves Areas Wekiwa Springs Septic to Sewer Retrofit Program Phase 1

All Board Members' Offices [email] County Attorney's Office, BCC [email to Anna Caban] Chris Testerman, Assistant County Administrator, BCC [email] Ann Dawkins, Special Assessments [email] Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development [email] Mike Seif, Orange TV, BCC [email] Deputy Clerk [email] James Jerome, Program Coordinator, BCC [email]